Parts List for RDC Rear Rack Bracket

1 - Powder Coated Rubberdown Customs Rack Bracket
4 - M6 x 25mm long SS Bolts

4 - M6 SS Nylock Nuts

24 - 1/4" SS Washers

8 - 1/4"x 1-1/2" long SS Bolts

8 - 1/4" SS Nylock Nuts

Installation Instructions of the RDC Rear Rack Bracket

- Remove the 4 factory tie down

- Using the 4 pcs M6 x 25mm long bolts, with washers and lock nuts, bolt
the bracket to the machine (NOTE SOME MACHINES HAVE FACTORY 6MM
THREADS ON THE FRAME, SOME MACHINES LIKE THE OLDER RENEGADE
X MACHINES DO NOT HAVE THESE FACTORY 6MM THREADS SO LOWER
WASHERS AND LOCK NUTS WILL BE NEEDED)




-Using the 1/4" x 1-1/2" long bolts, washers and lock nuts, bolt the 2
aluminum rack supports (provided by your Can Am Dealer, part # 705005469
and part # 705005470) to the rack, also provided by your Can Am Dealer
(part # 715001561 or part # 715001852, one is just a newer part # but
the same part) but ONLY bolt the 4 outside bolts in place
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- Place the rear rack onto the Rubberdown Customs Rear Rack Bracket and
bolt it in place with the remaining 1/4" bolts, washers and lock nuts
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Finished!ll
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